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MEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
 

HOUSE MEMBERS 

 

 

Representative Julia Howard, Chair 

302 Legislative Office Building 

NC House of Representatives  

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Julia.howard@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5904 

(d) 336-751-3538 

 

Representative John Blust 

2208 Legislative Building 

NC House of Representatives 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

john.blust@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5781 

(d) 336-287-4658 

 

Representative Becky Carney 

1221 Legislative Building 

NC House of Representatives 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

becky.carney@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5827 

 

Representative Tim Moffitt 

2119 Legislative Building 

NC House of Representatives 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

tim.moffitt@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-715-3012 

(d) 828-651-8550 

 

Representative John Szoka 

2223 Legislative Building 

NC House of Representatives 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

john.szoka@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-9892 

 

 

 

 

Representative Kelly Alexander 

404 Legislative Office Building 

NC House of Representatives 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Kelly.alexander@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5778 

(d) 704-333-1167 

 

Representative William Brawley 

534 Legislative Office Building 

NC House of Representatives 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

bill.brawley@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5800 

 

 

Representative David Lewis 

1326 Legislative Building 

NC House of Representatives 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

david.lewis@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-715-3015 

(d) 910-897-8100 

 

Representative Mitchell Setzer 

2204 Legislative Building 

NC House of Representatives 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

mitchell.setzer@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-4948 

(d) 828-241-3570 

 

Representative Ken Waddell 

1311 Legislative Building 

NC House of Representatives  

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

ken.waddell@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5821 

(d) 910-654-3734 
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SENATE MEMBERS 

 

 

Senator Bill Rabon 

2108 Legislative Building 

NC Senate 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

bill.rabon@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5963 

  

 

Senator Peter S. Brunstetter 

2022 Legislative Building 

NC Senate 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

peter.brunstetter@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-7850 

(d) 336-747-6604 

 

Senator Daniel Clodfelter 

620 Legislative Office Building 

NC House of Representatives 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Daniel.clodfelter@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-715-8331 

(d) 704-331-1041 

 

Senator Rick Gunn 

312 Legislative Office Building 

NC Senate 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

rick.gunn@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-301-1446 

(d) 336-229-6981 

 

Senator Floyd B. McKissick 

516 Legislative Office Building 

NC Senate 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

floyd.mckissick@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-4599 

(d) 919-490-5373 

 

Senator Tamara Barringer 

411 Legislative Office Building 

NC Senate 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

tamara.barringer@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5653 

  

 

Senator Ben Clark 

1121 Legislative Building 

NC Senate 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

ben.clark@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-9349 

  

 

Senator David L. Curtis 

410 Legislative Office Building 

NC Senate 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

david.curtis@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-715-3038 

(d) 704-483-2263 

 

Senator Fletcher Hartsell 

300-C Legislative Office Building 

NC Senate 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

fletcher.hartsell@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-7223 

(d) 704-786-5161 

 

Senator Bob Rucho 

300-A Legislative Office Building 

NC Senate 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

bob.rucho@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5655 
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ADVISORY MEMBERS 

 

 

Representative Mike Hager 

304 Legislative Office Building 

NC House of Representatives 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

mike.hager@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5749 

(d) 828-748-2378 

 

Representative Paul Stam 

612 Legislative Office Building 

NC House of Representatives 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

paul.stam@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-2962 

(d) 919-362-8873 

 

Representative Andy Wells 

2221 Legislative Building 

NC House of Representatives 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

andy.wells@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5988 

(d) 828-322-7169 

 

Representative Ruth Samuelson 

2226 Legislative Building 

NC House of Representatives 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

ruth.samuelson@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-3009 

(d) 704-336-8748 

 

Representative Edgar Starnes 

301F Legislative Office Building 

NC House of Representatives 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

edgar.starnes@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5931 

(d) 828-326-9653 

Senator Jerry Tillman 

627 Legislative Office Building 

NC Senate 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

jerry.tillman@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5870 

(d) 336-431-5325 

 

Senator Joel Ford 

1119 Legislative Building 

NC Senate 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 

(o) 733-5955 
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COMMITTEE STAFF 

 

RESEARCH DIVISION  

919-733-2578 

 

 

Cindy Avrette 

Trina Griffin 

Heather Fennell 

Kelly Quick 

Greg Roney 

 

 

 

 

FISCAL RESEARCH 

DIVISION 

919-733-4910 

 

Rodney Bizzell 

Barry Boardman 

Sandra Johnson 

Patrick McHugh 

Brian Slivka 

Jonathan Tart 

 

 

 

CLERKS:  

 

DeAnne Mangum  

Room 300C1 

deanne.mangum@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-2405 

 

Kyle Chermak  

Room 302 

kyle.chermak@ncleg.net 

(o) 919-733-5904 

 


